40
ROTAMAG
Absolute KIT-encoder
• Ultra flat Kit-encoder
• Absolute magnetic sensing
• BiSS-C, SSI interfaces
• Resolution up to 19 bit (524288 cpr)
SMAR4

SMAR4 - Mounting requirements
42
Order code
RING TYPE
CODE
MRA/34x - CODING
XXX
- INSIDE Ø
XX
CUSTOM VERSIONS
/Sxxx
D9 MRA/34D ring with flange 32N = standard coding 19 = Ø 19 mm xxx = running nr.
SMAR4 - XXX
a
- XXX
b
/ XXXXX
c
- XX
d
- XX
e
- XX
f
/XXXX
g
a INTERFACE / POWER SUPPLY
SC1 = BiSS-C mode
BG1 = SSI Binary
b RESOLUTION (ABS)
017 = 17 bit
018 = 18 bit
019 = 19 bit
c RESOLUTION (INC)
00000 = no incr. output
d N° POLES
00 = 0 poles
e CONNECTION
X1 = Amphenol FCI 10144041-10 Minitek
         (mating type: FCI 10145492-10)
f RING TYPE
D9 = ring type D9
g CUSTOM VERSION
/Sxxx = special version
/Pxxx = special firmware setting
Document release Date Description
1.0 July 2023 First issue